
SAVANNAH SOLO FINAL RESULTS #6
8/7/2021

TOTAL REGISTERED: 63, WITH TIMES: 63 

AS - A Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 AS 512 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 Z06 45.099 44.841 44.141 44.495 43.007 43.007

2 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette DNF 44.951 46.107(1) 46.550(1) 46.350(1) 44.951 (1.944)

3 AS 88 Anthony Williams 2017 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 52.186 50.010 49.451 48.671 49.111 48.671 (3.720)

BS - B Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 BS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Bitchin Camaro 1LE 45.026 44.247 43.031 RRN 42.298 42.637 42.298

2 BS 43 Ryan Josey 2017 BMW M2 55.513 55.033 50.958 50.905 48.836 48.836 (6.538)

CS - C Street - Entries:7 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 CS 19 Bill Traub 2021 Mazda MX-5 Miata 49.357(1) 45.524 44.657 RRN 45.135 44.228 44.228

2 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 47.787 45.862 46.943(1) 45.049 45.193 45.049 (0.821)

3 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 46.500 46.251 50.827(1) 47.877 45.363 45.363 (0.314)

4 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 48.311 49.567(1) 48.005 47.929 DNF 47.929 (2.566)

5 CS 97 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 DNF 49.408 49.562 DNF 48.873(1) 48.873 (0.944)

6 CS 198 (L)June Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 54.022 51.714 51.318 49.313 49.742 49.313 (0.440)

7 CS 98 Larry Dorris 2008 Mazda Miata RHT 74.009 DNF 62.947 DNF 62.930 62.930 (13.617)

DS - D Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 DS 223 Nathaniel Primus 2019 Alfa Romeo Giulia Ti Spor 57.371 60.599(2) 54.698 54.147(1) RRN 51.357 51.357

2 DS 89 Clay Kelly 2014 Toyota FR-S DNF DNF DNF DNF 51.717 51.717 (0.360)

3 DS 77 Matthew Smith 2004 Infiniti G35 60.772(1) 55.403 57.584(1) 55.267 55.574 55.267 (3.550)

4 DS 05 David Ferguson 2021 Alfa Romeo Guilia 65.699(1) DNF 58.058 59.706(1) 57.371 57.371 (2.104)

ES - E Street - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 47.516 49.795(1) DNF 46.141 46.411 46.141

2 ES 2 Turner Oppy 1996 Mazda miata 48.694 48.187 47.400 DNF 46.517 46.517 (0.376)

3 ES 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 2001 Mazda Miata 47.803 47.882 46.880 46.562 46.586 46.562 (0.045)

4 ES 147 McLain Oppy 2005 Toyota MR2 Spyder 48.694 53.463 51.438 51.416 50.327 48.694 (2.132)

5 ES 47 Ralph Oppy 2005 Toyota MR2 Spyder DNF 56.472 55.501 54.686 54.959 54.686 (5.992)

FS - F Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 FS 10 Grey Minshew 2013 BMW M3 DNF 46.588 48.354(1) 46.532 46.027 46.027

2 FS 50 Nick Schwartz 2016 Ford Mustang GT 49.447(1) 54.737(4) RRN 48.449(1) 49.940(2) 46.664 46.664 (0.637)

3 FS 13 Eric Norman 2016 Ford Mustang 56.162(1) 54.897(2) RRN 52.759(2) 47.269 52.608(3) 47.269 (0.605)

4 FS 77 (L)Taylor Smith 2005 Chrysler Crossfire 64.847 63.060(2) 61.382(1) 58.278 55.204 55.204 (7.935)

GS - G Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 GS 95 Donnie Lowe 2019 Honda Civic Si DNF 44.612 44.562 45.366(1) 43.385 43.385

2 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 50.345 48.086 47.636 47.939 48.058 47.636 (4.251)

3 GS 501 Mitch Coleman 2013 Volkswagen Beetle Sport 56.352 55.476(1) 53.991 55.002(1) 53.352 53.352 (5.716)

STH - Street Touring Hatch - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STH 14 Robert Neal 2009 Subaru Impreza WRX 49.307 50.014(1) 46.308 46.701 47.291 46.308

2 STH 13 Joshua Gonzales 2020 Honda Civic SI 60.668 55.176 53.753 52.842 53.312 52.842 (6.534)

STS - Street Touring Sport - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STS 66 Eladio Flores 2006 Scion tC 51.760(1) 50.165 DNF 49.463 49.402 49.402

STX - Street Touring Xtreme - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STX 53 Trevor Miller 2008 Honda Civic si 58.692 54.853 53.309 54.130 54.576 53.309

STR - Street Touring Roadster - Entries:9 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 STR 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 44.698 44.859 44.452 44.988 44.497 44.452

2 STR 18 Rafael Shimov 2004 BMW Z4 DNF 49.780 49.389 47.715 47.358 47.358 (2.906)

3 STR 66 Dimitar Terziyski 1999 Mazda Miata 48.329 50.045 52.523(2) 48.133 47.496 47.496 (0.138)



4 STR 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 53.456(2) 47.697 47.839 47.645 52.381(2) 47.645 (0.149)

5 STR 88 Marcus Lo 2002 Mazda Miata DNF 49.539 48.748 48.037 48.968 48.037 (0.392)

6 STR 91 Larry Brown 2001 Honda S2000 DNF 49.736 48.804 50.940(1) 49.989 48.804 (0.767)

7 STR 47 Jhamal Blaise 1996 Mazda Miata 49.639 50.088 51.365 RRN 49.954 49.639 (0.835)

8 STR 8 Rory Danger Powers 2002 Mazda Miata 67.610(1) DNF 51.476 51.443(1) 50.135 50.135 (0.496)

9 STR 15 (L)Amanda Jansch 1996 Mazda Miata 55.810 53.878 54.045 56.332(1) 52.210 52.210 (2.075)

STU - Street Touring Ultra - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STU 696 Kenneth Boltz 2005 Nissan 350Z 53.380 51.850 51.032 51.084 49.990 49.990

2 STU 113 (L)Brenda Boltz 2005 Nissan 350z RRN 51.344 50.023 50.078 52.660(1) 50.023 (0.033)

BSP - B Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 BSP 22 Lukas Andrasunas 2003 Nissan 350z 47.947 RRN 47.766(1) 48.227(1) 47.676(1) 44.033 44.033

CSP - C Street Prepared - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CSP 9 Nishant Patel 2004 Mazda Miata DNF DNF RRN 45.015 48.575(1) 45.520 45.015

2 CSP 91 Matthew Socienski 2004 Mazda Miata 52.635 DNF 51.353 66.501 50.579 50.579 (5.564)

FSP - F Street Prepared - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 FSP 25 Charles Zepkowski 2006 Honda Civic SI 54.321(2) 48.606 47.893 48.690 49.632(1) 47.893

2 FSP 56 Daniel Dodson 1997 Honda Civic 51.818 51.606 51.087 52.833(1) 50.825 50.825 (2.932)

SM - Street Modified - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 48.858 57.876 RRN 49.323 50.563(1) 48.235 48.235

SMF - Street Modified FWD - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SMF 813 (L)Savannah Kemper 2009 Mini Cooper s 57.633 56.343 55.338 53.544 52.919 52.919

KM - Kart Formula 125 - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 67.578 40.743 DNF 39.749 43.723(2) 39.749

CAMT - Classic American Muscle T - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 48.256 48.604(1) 46.744 45.544 47.388(1) 45.544

2 CAMT 58 Greg Dorris 1987 Chevrolet Camaro 51.230 DNF 48.652 47.941 48.914 47.941 (2.397)

CAMC - Classic American Muscle C - Entries:6 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 CAMC 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 45.738 45.256 43.732 44.704 44.191 43.732

2 CAMC 86 Kevin Nunez 2016 Ford Mustang GT 49.216 46.959 46.959 48.154(1) 45.701 45.701 (1.969)

3 CAMC 24 Collin Rogers 2018 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 52.645 DNF 47.684 47.289 50.544(2) 47.289 (1.588)

4 CAMC 98 Spencer Grimes 2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost 48.961 48.356 47.895 47.613 48.807(1) 47.613 (0.324)

5 CAMC 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 54.143 50.849 50.393 53.806(1) 53.081(1) 50.393 (2.780)

6 CAMC 16 Anthony Tackett 2013 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE DNF DNF RRN 55.987 54.590 54.947 54.590 (4.197)

CAMS - Classic American Muscle S - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler 2003 Chevrolet Banana-Hammock 46.584(2) 45.231(1) 42.096 41.657 41.945 41.657

2 CAMS 63 Philip Lee 1911 Browning Jammin 42.918 RRN 44.612(1) 42.560 41.917 42.182 41.917 (0.260)

3 CAMS 163 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 44.463(1) RRN 42.636 42.677 42.480 42.325 42.325 (0.408)

4 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 45.042 44.337 RRN DNF 44.197 43.765 43.765 (1.440)

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 39.749 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr

Pax 34.431 BS 2 Donald Lowe

Street 42.298 BS 2 Donald Lowe

Street Touring 44.452 STR 11 Mitchell Poalillo

Street Prepared 44.033 BSP 22 Lukas Andrasunas

Modified 39.749 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr

*** Bumping Pax Control is active - Bumped classes are auto-paxed



PAX TIME RESULTS
Pax Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Time Index Pax Time Diff. From 1st

1 BS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Bitchin Camaro 1LE 42.298 0.814 34.431 0.000 0.000

2 GS 95 Donnie Lowe 2019 Honda Civic Si 43.385 0.794 34.448 0.017 0.017

3 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler 2003 Chevrolet Banana-Hammock 41.657 0.835 34.784 0.336 0.353

4 CAMS 63 Philip Lee 1911 Browning Jammin 41.917 0.835 35.001 0.217 0.570

5 AS 512 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 Z06 43.007 0.821 35.309 0.308 0.878

6 CAMS 163 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 42.325 0.835 35.341 0.033 0.911

7 CAMC 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 43.732 0.818 35.773 0.431 1.342

8 CS 19 Bill Traub 2021 Mazda MX-5 Miata 44.228 0.809 35.780 0.008 1.350

9 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 45.049 0.809 36.445 0.664 2.014

10 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 43.765 0.835 36.544 0.099 2.113

11 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 46.141 0.793 36.590 0.046 2.159

12 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 45.363 0.809 36.699 0.109 2.268

13 STR 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 44.452 0.827 36.762 0.063 2.331

14 ES 2 Turner Oppy 1996 Mazda miata 46.517 0.793 36.888 0.126 2.457

15 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 44.951 0.821 36.905 0.017 2.474

16 ES 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 2001 Mazda Miata 46.562 0.793 36.924 0.019 2.493

17 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 39.749 0.930 36.967 0.043 2.536

18 FS 10 Grey Minshew 2013 BMW M3 46.027 0.806 37.098 0.131 2.667

19 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 45.544 0.817 37.209 0.112 2.779

20 CAMC 86 Kevin Nunez 2016 Ford Mustang GT 45.701 0.818 37.383 0.174 2.953

21 BSP 22 Lukas Andrasunas 2003 Nissan 350z 44.033 0.852 37.516 0.133 3.086

22 FS 50 Nick Schwartz 2016 Ford Mustang GT 46.664 0.806 37.611 0.095 3.181

23 STH 14 Robert Neal 2009 Subaru Impreza WRX 46.308 0.813 37.648 0.037 3.218

24 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 47.636 0.794 37.823 0.175 3.392

25 FS 13 Eric Norman 2016 Ford Mustang 47.269 0.806 38.099 0.276 3.668

26 ES 147 McLain Oppy 2005 Toyota MR2 Spyder 48.694 0.793 38.614 0.516 4.184

27 CAMC 24 Collin Rogers 2018 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 47.289 0.818 38.682 0.068 4.252

28 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 47.929 0.809 38.775 0.092 4.344

29 CSP 9 Nishant Patel 2004 Mazda Miata 45.015 0.865 38.938 0.163 4.507

30 CAMC 98 Spencer Grimes 2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost 47.613 0.818 38.947 0.009 4.517

31 STR 18 Rafael Shimov 2004 BMW Z4 47.358 0.827 39.165 0.218 4.734

32 CAMT 58 Greg Dorris 1987 Chevrolet Camaro 47.941 0.817 39.168 0.003 4.737

33 STR 66 Dimitar Terziyski 1999 Mazda Miata 47.496 0.827 39.279 0.111 4.849

34 STR 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 47.645 0.827 39.402 0.123 4.972

35 FSP 25 Charles Zepkowski 2006 Honda Civic SI 47.893 0.825 39.512 0.109 5.081

36 CS 97 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 48.873 0.809 39.538 0.027 5.108

37 STR 88 Marcus Lo 2002 Mazda Miata 48.037 0.827 39.727 0.188 5.296

38 BS 43 Ryan Josey 2017 BMW M2 48.836 0.814 39.753 0.026 5.322

39 CS 198 (L)June Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 49.313 0.809 39.894 0.142 5.464

40 AS 88 Anthony Williams 2017 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 48.671 0.821 39.959 0.065 5.528

41 STS 66 Eladio Flores 2006 Scion tC 49.402 0.811 40.065 0.106 5.634

42 STR 91 Larry Brown 2001 Honda S2000 48.804 0.827 40.361 0.296 5.930

43 STR 47 Jhamal Blaise 1996 Mazda Miata 49.639 0.827 41.051 0.691 6.621

44 CAMC 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 50.393 0.818 41.221 0.170 6.791

45 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 48.235 0.856 41.289 0.068 6.859

46 STU 696 Kenneth Boltz 2005 Nissan 350Z 49.990 0.828 41.392 0.103 6.961

47 STU 113 (L)Brenda Boltz 2005 Nissan 350z 50.023 0.828 41.419 0.027 6.988

48 DS 223 Nathaniel Primus 2019 Alfa Romeo Giulia Ti Spor 51.357 0.807 41.445 0.026 7.015

49 STR 8 Rory Danger Powers 2002 Mazda Miata 50.135 0.827 41.462 0.017 7.031

50 DS 89 Clay Kelly 2014 Toyota FR-S 51.717 0.807 41.736 0.274 7.305

51 FSP 56 Daniel Dodson 1997 Honda Civic 50.825 0.825 41.931 0.195 7.500



52 GS 501 Mitch Coleman 2013 Volkswagen Beetle Sport 53.352 0.794 42.361 0.431 7.931

53 STH 13 Joshua Gonzales 2020 Honda Civic SI 52.842 0.813 42.961 0.599 8.530

54 STR 15 (L)Amanda Jansch 1996 Mazda Miata 52.210 0.827 43.178 0.217 8.747

55 ES 47 Ralph Oppy 2005 Toyota MR2 Spyder 54.686 0.793 43.366 0.188 8.935

56 STX 53 Trevor Miller 2008 Honda Civic si 53.309 0.816 43.500 0.134 9.070

57 CSP 91 Matthew Socienski 2004 Mazda Miata 50.579 0.865 43.751 0.251 9.320

58 FS 77 (L)Taylor Smith 2005 Chrysler Crossfire 55.204 0.806 44.494 0.744 10.064

59 SMF 813 (L)Savannah Kemper 2009 Mini Cooper s 52.919 0.841 44.505 0.010 10.074

60 DS 77 Matthew Smith 2004 Infiniti G35 55.267 0.807 44.600 0.096 10.170

61 CAMC 16 Anthony Tackett 2013 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 54.590 0.818 44.655 0.054 10.224

62 DS 05 David Ferguson 2021 Alfa Romeo Guilia 57.371 0.807 46.298 1.644 11.868

63 CS 98 Larry Dorris 2008 Mazda Miata RHT 62.930 0.809 50.910 4.612 16.480

RAW TIME RESULTS
Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Raw Time Diff. From 1st

1 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 39.749 0.000 0.000

2 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler 2003 Chevrolet Banana-Hammock 41.657 1.908 1.908

3 CAMS 63 Philip Lee 1911 Browning Jammin 41.917 0.260 2.168

4 BS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Bitchin Camaro 1LE 42.298 0.381 2.549

5 CAMS 163 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 42.325 0.027 2.576

6 AS 512 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 Z06 43.007 0.682 3.258

7 GS 95 Donnie Lowe 2019 Honda Civic Si 43.385 0.378 3.636

8 CAMC 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 43.732 0.347 3.983

9 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 43.765 0.033 4.016

10 BSP 22 Lukas Andrasunas 2003 Nissan 350z 44.033 0.268 4.284

11 CS 19 Bill Traub 2021 Mazda MX-5 Miata 44.228 0.195 4.479

12 STR 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 44.452 0.224 4.703

13 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 44.951 0.499 5.202

14 CSP 9 Nishant Patel 2004 Mazda Miata 45.015 0.064 5.266

15 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 45.049 0.034 5.300

16 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 45.363 0.314 5.614

17 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 45.544 0.181 5.795

18 CAMC 86 Kevin Nunez 2016 Ford Mustang GT 45.701 0.157 5.952

19 FS 10 Grey Minshew 2013 BMW M3 46.027 0.326 6.278

20 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 46.141 0.114 6.392

21 STH 14 Robert Neal 2009 Subaru Impreza WRX 46.308 0.167 6.559

22 ES 2 Turner Oppy 1996 Mazda miata 46.517 0.209 6.768

23 ES 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 2001 Mazda Miata 46.562 0.045 6.813

24 FS 50 Nick Schwartz 2016 Ford Mustang GT 46.664 0.102 6.915

25 FS 13 Eric Norman 2016 Ford Mustang 47.269 0.605 7.520

26 CAMC 24 Collin Rogers 2018 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 47.289 0.020 7.540



27 STR 18 Rafael Shimov 2004 BMW Z4 47.358 0.069 7.609

28 STR 66 Dimitar Terziyski 1999 Mazda Miata 47.496 0.138 7.747

29 CAMC 98 Spencer Grimes 2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost 47.613 0.117 7.864

30 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 47.636 0.023 7.887

31 STR 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 47.645 0.009 7.896

32 FSP 25 Charles Zepkowski 2006 Honda Civic SI 47.893 0.248 8.144

33 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 47.929 0.036 8.180

34 CAMT 58 Greg Dorris 1987 Chevrolet Camaro 47.941 0.012 8.192

35 STR 88 Marcus Lo 2002 Mazda Miata 48.037 0.096 8.288

36 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 48.235 0.198 8.486

37 AS 88 Anthony Williams 2017 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 48.671 0.436 8.922

38 ES 147 McLain Oppy 2005 Toyota MR2 Spyder 48.694 0.023 8.945

39 STR 91 Larry Brown 2001 Honda S2000 48.804 0.110 9.055

40 BS 43 Ryan Josey 2017 BMW M2 48.836 0.032 9.087

41 CS 97 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 48.873 0.037 9.124

42 CS 198 (L)June Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 49.313 0.440 9.564

43 STS 66 Eladio Flores 2006 Scion tC 49.402 0.089 9.653

44 STR 47 Jhamal Blaise 1996 Mazda Miata 49.639 0.237 9.890

45 STU 696 Kenneth Boltz 2005 Nissan 350Z 49.990 0.351 10.241

46 STU 113 (L)Brenda Boltz 2005 Nissan 350z 50.023 0.033 10.274

47 STR 8 Rory Danger Powers 2002 Mazda Miata 50.135 0.112 10.386

48 CAMC 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 50.393 0.258 10.644

49 CSP 91 Matthew Socienski 2004 Mazda Miata 50.579 0.186 10.830

50 FSP 56 Daniel Dodson 1997 Honda Civic 50.825 0.246 11.076

51 DS 223 Nathaniel Primus 2019 Alfa Romeo Giulia Ti Spor 51.357 0.532 11.608

52 DS 89 Clay Kelly 2014 Toyota FR-S 51.717 0.360 11.968

53 STR 15 (L)Amanda Jansch 1996 Mazda Miata 52.210 0.493 12.461

54 STH 13 Joshua Gonzales 2020 Honda Civic SI 52.842 0.632 13.093

55 SMF 813 (L)Savannah Kemper 2009 Mini Cooper s 52.919 0.077 13.170

56 STX 53 Trevor Miller 2008 Honda Civic si 53.309 0.390 13.560

57 GS 501 Mitch Coleman 2013 Volkswagen Beetle Sport 53.352 0.043 13.603

58 CAMC 16 Anthony Tackett 2013 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 54.590 1.238 14.841

59 ES 47 Ralph Oppy 2005 Toyota MR2 Spyder 54.686 0.096 14.937

60 FS 77 (L)Taylor Smith 2005 Chrysler Crossfire 55.204 0.518 15.455

61 DS 77 Matthew Smith 2004 Infiniti G35 55.267 0.063 15.518

62 DS 05 David Ferguson 2021 Alfa Romeo Guilia 57.371 2.104 17.622

63 CS 98 Larry Dorris 2008 Mazda Miata RHT 62.930 5.559 23.181
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